## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting February 21, 2022 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session February 7, 2022 Regular Meeting February 7, 2022

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Please join us for a free concert event for your family. The Baldwin Pops Band will be performing at the Spanish Fort Community Center on Sunday, March 20, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. Come out, bring your picnic blanket and tailgate chairs and enjoy the music on the grounds of the Community Center as we celebrate the spring season!

Also, on Friday, March 25, 2022, the City of Spanish Fort and the Spanish Fort Public Library will host our first family movie night on the grounds of the Spanish Fort Community Center. Come out and enjoy "The Lego Movie" and bring your chairs, picnic blankets and snacks! This movie will be fun and free for the entire family! The movie will be shown on a big screen on the back lawn of the Community Center. There will be games for the children, courtesy of the Spanish Fort Public Library, beginning at 6:00 p.m., and the movie will begin at 7:00 p.m.

The Spanish Fort Community Center and the Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed Monday, March 1, 2022, to celebrate the Mardi Gras holiday.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Swearing in of New Police Officers

## Resolution No. 1207-2022 as follows:

Resolution No. 1207-2022----A Resolution Vacating a Portion of Certain Right-of-Way within the City of Spanish Fort

Resolution No. 1208-2022----A Resolution Disposing of Surplus Property

Resolution No. 1209-2022----A Resolution Concerning the Use of Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds

Resolution No. 1210-2022----A Resolution Concerning the Expenditure of Funds for Stormwater Drainage Projects

Resolution No. 1211-2022----A Resolution Appointing a Voting Delegate an Alternate Delegate for the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, to serve as the City's Voting Delegate to the Alabama League of Municipalities 2022 Annual Convention Resolution No. 1212-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement Between the Spanish Fort Police Department, by and through the City Council of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and the Mobile Police Department Special Weapons and Tactical Unit

Request for a 010-Lounge Retail Liquor – Class I, Spanish Fort Cigars, LLC, D/B/A Downtown Cigars, 6450 US Highway 90, Ste A, Spanish Fort, Alabama

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, March 7, 2022